

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29319/2009

REGIONAL MANAGER, UPSIDC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALI HUSSAIN ANSARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 875 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 875/2010 is allowed to serve
copy of SLP to the learned counsel for the respondent who is
petitioner in SLP(C) No. 29319/2009 and to file such proof
of service on record before 11.5.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj