

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29319/2009

REGIONAL MANAGER, UPSIDC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALI HUSSAIN ANSARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 875 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No,29319/2009

Nemo for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent is present. He

states that he does not want to file the counter affidavit in the instant case. Therefore, the right of the respondent to file the counter affidavit is closed.

SLP(C) No.875/2010

Proof of service has not been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. He shall be directed to do so within a period of four weeks.

List again on 25.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

REGISTRAR

rd