

o

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29319/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in FA No.21/2006
of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

REGIONAL MANAGER, UPSIDC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALI HUSSAIN ANSARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 875 of 2010
(With office report)

Date:16/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel
for the petitioner, let the application for substitution
be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR